

**GNAW 8 PACK
HOT SHOT SET
(TASTE
ADVENTURE)**

1. Milk chocolate shot on a stick with hazelnut paste and marshmallows

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), **hazelnut** paste (10%), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min.

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, soya, sulphites and tree nuts.

2. Milk chocolate shot on a stick with marshmallows

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, soya, sulphites and tree nuts.

3. Dark chocolate shot on a stick with marshmallows

Ingredients: cocoa mass, sugar, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla)

Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 60% min.

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, soya, sulphites and tree nuts.

4. Milk and dark chocolate shot on a stick with marshmallows

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), dark chocolate (2%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla)), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, soya, sulphites and tree nuts.

5. Milk and dark chocolate shot with mint flavouring on a stick with marshmallows

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), dark chocolate (2%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla, natural peppermint)), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, soya, sulphites and tree nuts.

6. Milk and dark chocolate shot with orange flavouring on a stick with marshmallows

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), dark chocolate (2%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla, natural orange)), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, soya, sulphites and tree nuts.

7. Milk chocolate and fudge shot on a stick with marshmallows

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, Fudge (8%) (sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed **milk**, refined vegetable oil, butter (**milk**), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla), salt), cocoa mass, Marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour, colour (E120)), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min.

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, soya, sulphites and tree nuts.

8. Caramel flavour milk chocolate shot on a stick with marshmallows

Milk chocolate ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, marshmallows (11%) (glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour), whole **milk** powder, skimmed **milk** powder, cocoa mass, caramel powder (skimmed **milk** powder, **milk** proteins, sugar, butter (**milk**)) **whey** powder, **lactose**, emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla, caramel).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 18% min.

Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of gluten, milk, peanuts, soya, sulphites and tree nuts.